
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000.
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 04:14:00 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_030527__dat00.bin

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -11835
 
 mx: 8698
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 13.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -18866
 
 mx: 13528
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 37.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5477
 
 mx: 6487
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 24.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000.  Part 55/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 04:14:08 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_030527__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -11835
 
 mx: 8698
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 86.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -18866
 
 mx: 13528
 
 µ: -18.1
 
 σ: 177.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5477
 
 mx: 6487
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 65.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000.  Part 8/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 04:14:09 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_030527__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -882
 
 mx: 1160
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 14.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -817
 
 mx: 581
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 34.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2294
 
 mx: 4489
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 36.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000.  Part 99/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 04:14:09 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_030527__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -860
 
 mx: 711
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 16.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2853
 
 mx: 2233
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 58.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1674
 
 mx: 1405
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 36.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000.  Part 135/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 04:14:10 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_030527__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -579
 
 mx: 572
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -663
 
 mx: 532
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 34.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2164
 
 mx: 2849
 
 µ: -24.7
 
 σ: 33.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000.  Part 45/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 04:14:11 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_030527__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -552
 
 mx: 363
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 12.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -396
 
 mx: 384
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 34.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1574
 
 mx: 1896
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 32.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000.  Part 36/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 04:14:12 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_030527__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -380
 
 mx: 365
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 12.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1719
 
 mx: 1719
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 40.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -513
 
 mx: 421
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 23.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 04:14:13 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_030527__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -409
 
 mx: 294
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 11.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -483
 
 mx: 329
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 34.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1500
 
 mx: 1598
 
 µ: -24.7
 
 σ: 27.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000.  Part 13/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 04:14:13 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_030527__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -229
 
 mx: 288
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 11.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -421
 
 mx: 319
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 35.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1099
 
 mx: 1583
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 27.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 04:14:14 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_030527__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -404
 
 mx: 492
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 13.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1433
 
 mx: 1577
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 45.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -881
 
 mx: 1166
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 28.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000.  Part 122/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 22 04:14:15 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180322_030527__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-22T03:05:28.110.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -54
 
 mx: 24
 
 µ: -12.9
 
 σ: 10.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -131
 
 mx: 102
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -121
 
 mx: 104
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 22.2


